
Information about Source Water Assessments

The TCEQ completed an assessment of your source water and results indicate that some of your sources are susceptible to certain contaminants. The sampling requirements for your water system are based on this susceptibility and previous sample data. Any detections of these contaminants may be found in this Consumer Confidence Report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts in our system, contact the District's Engineer at Baker & Lawson, (979) 849-6681.

For more information about your sources of water, please refer to the Source Water Assessment Viewer available at the following URL: http://gis3.tceq.state.tx.us/swav/Controller/index.jsp?wtrsrc=

Further details about sources and source-water assessments are available in Drinking Water Watch at the following URL: dww2.tceq.texas.gov/DWW/

Source Water Name		Type of Water	Report Status	Location
1 - 2 LAKESIDE DR	LAKESIDE DR	GW	А	Chicot Aquifer
2 – 329 WELLSHIRE AVE	WELLSHIRE AVE	GW	А	Chicot Aquifer

Chlorine Info

Chemical Used	Avg Level Qrtrly Data	Lowest Result of Single Sample	Highest Result of Single Sample	Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level (MRDL)	Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level Goal (MRDLG)	Unit of Measure	Source of Chemical
Chlorine	0.70 mg/L	0.26 mg/L	1.7 mg/L	1.7 mg/L	< 4.0 mg/L	mg/L	AOC (chlorine bottle)

Regulated Contaminants Detected

Coliform Bacteria

Maximum Contaminant	Total Coliform Maximum	Highest No. of Positive	Fecal Coliform or E. Coli Maximum	Total No. of Positive E. Coli or Fecal	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
0	1 positive monthly sample	1		0	Ν	Naturally present in the environment

Regulated Contaminants

Disinfectants and Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)*	2015	2	2.4-2.4	No goal for the total	60	ppb		By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	2015	20	20.4-20.4	No goal for the total	80	ppb		By-product of drinking water disinfection.

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Barium	2015	0.255	0.255 - 0.255	2	2	ppm	Ν	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
Fluoride	2015	0.57	0.57 - 0.57	4	4.0	ppm	Ν	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen]	2015	0.01	0.01 - 0.01	10	10	ppm	Ν	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.

Radioactive Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Combined Radium 226/228	2015	2.6	2.6-2.6	0	5	pCi/L	Ν	Erosion of natural deposits.

Violations Table

Lead and Copper Rule		lic health by r	ninimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead
			n of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)	12/30/2014	3/12/2015	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location the water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results. Results were provided immediately upon notification of violation.

Water Quality Test Results Definitions:

The included tables contain scientific terms and measures, some of which may require explanation.

Avg:	Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average of monthly samples.
Maximum Contaminant Level or MCL:	The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.
Maximum Contaminant Level Goal or MCLG:	The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.
Maximum residual disinfectant level or MRDL:	The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.
Maximum residual disinfectant level goal or MRDLG:	The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.
MFL	million fibers per liter (a measure of asbestos)
na:	not applicable.
na: NTU	not applicable. nephelometric turbidity units (a measure of turbidity)
NTU	nephelometric turbidity units (a measure of turbidity)
NTU pCi/L	nephelometric turbidity units (a measure of turbidity) picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity)
NTU pCi/L ppb:	nephelometric turbidity units (a measure of turbidity) picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity) micrograms per liter or parts per billion - or one ounce in 7,350,000 gallons of water.
NTU pCi/L ppb: ppm:	nephelometric turbidity units (a measure of turbidity) picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity) micrograms per liter or parts per billion - or one ounce in 7,350,000 gallons of water. milligrams per liter or parts per million - or one ounce in 7,350 gallons of water.